Lions Clubs in OH1 Charter Dates, Closed Dates, and Sponsors.
1920-Present
Compiled by PDG Bill Keller
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CLuUB CHARTER DATE CLOSED CLUB SPONSOR
Ada June 2, 1954 Dunkirk & Alger
Alger January 18, 1950 5/27/1964 Waynesfield
Anthony Wayne January 5, 2009 4/29/2014 Napoleon
Antwerp (1) February 7, 1934 2/28/1935
Antwerp (2) March 6, 1957 4/30/1959
Arcadia December 20, 1948 Findlay-Vanlue
Archbold August 28, 1958 West Unity
Arlington July 6, 1942 Findlay
Beaverdam July 26, 1945 7/15/1970 Bluffton
Bellefontaine March 26, 1947 Springfield, West Liberty & Findlay
Bloomdale January 5, 1949 4/29/1960 Wayne
Bluffton January 16, 1934 Lima Host
Bowling Green Evening November 8, 1953 5/1/2016 Toledo Host & Perrysburg
Bowling Green Sunrise February 29, 1980 12/1/2010 Maumee
Bradner (1) March 14, 1950 5/28/1963
Bradner (2) September 13, 1988 1/10/1994
Bryan (1) October 28, 1940 9/0/1945
Bryan (2) January 5, 1949 Montpelier & West Unity
Cairo May 6, 1947 1/10/1983 Columbus Grove
Celina March 14, 1929 LCI Rep
Coldwater January 29, 1934 Celina
Columbus Grove August 14, 1945 Bluffton
Continental June 8, 1981 Kalida
Convoy October 13, 1947 Van Wert
Cridersville November 6, 1950 Lima
Cygnet January 16, 1952 5/31/1972 Findlay
Defiance (1) November 12, 1930 2/28/1935 Lima Host
Defiance (2) December 4, 1940 Lima Host
Delphos September 25, 1956 12/1/2010 Lima Host
Delta April 14, 1972 10/1/2007
Delta-Liberty September 7, 2016 1/29/2023 Wauseon

Deshler December 17, 1956 North Baltimore
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CLUB

Dixon

Dunkirk

Dupont
Edgerton (1)
Edgerton (2)
Edon

Elida

Fayette

Findlay

*Forest

Fort Jennings
Fort Recovery (1)
Fort Recovery (2)
Fort Shawnee
Glandorf

Grand Rapids
Grover Hill
Hamler

Haskins
Hicksville (1)
Hicksville (2)
Holgate
Huntsville-Indian Lake
Indian Lake
Jackson Center
Kalida

Kenton
Lakeview
Leipsic Area
Lima Bradfield
Lima Community
Lima Eastside
Lima Host

Lima Northside
Lima Westside
Lyons (1)

Lyons (2)
Maumee

Mc Comb
Mendon

Middle Point
Montpelier

Mt Blanchard (1)
Mt Blanchard (2)
Mt Victory

Mt. Cory
Napoleon

New Bremen
New Hampshire
North Baltimore

CHARTER DATE
October 12, 1957
September 7, 1945
August 7, 1957
September 11, 1957
September 20, 1985
October 15, 1951
June 13, 1957
September 17, 1940
June 12, 1940
October 2, 1945
June 3, 1970
October 5, 1949
April 23, 1979
December 15, 1970
October 30 1979
March 18, 1980
May 25, 1948
October 26, 1951
October 3, 1951
September 5, 1930
August 26, 1940
August 17, 1942
April 27, 1970

May 18, 1981
January 24, 1950
June 18, 1957
January 14, 1947
April 11, 1950
October 2, 2008
May 26, 1982
March 12, 1993
May 2, 1967
September 24, 1920
May 19, 1972

April 24, 1962
June 8, 1945
September 30, 1958
February 18, 1970
April 28, 1949

April 12, 1957
November 7, 1956
October 9, 1940
March 1, 1947
October 19, 1950
October 29, 1945
April 29, 1952

June 17, 1964

July 19 1949
November 2, 1950
February 28, 1949

CLOSED
9/26/1963
3/9/1979
5/29/1959
9/711973
5/29/2013
3/29/2019
5/1/1991

6/1/2021
5/26/2010

5/27/1955
12/29/2013
8/1/2012

6/28/1998

10/3/1952
10/1/1986
6/20/1939
3/28/1962

6/25/2009
1/29/1952

6/22/1951
8/1/2010
10/9/2006
10/9/2006
1/9/1995

10/31/1996
6/1/2017
8/1/1946
7/6/1990
12/1/2010

3/26/1998
4/28/1950
4/10/2000
1/8/1999

3/27/1958

6/27/2005
8/10/1987

CLUB SPONSOR
Convoy

Arlington

Grover Hill

Pioneer
Bryan
Lima Host
Hicksville
Bluffton
Arlington
Delphos
Celina
Celina
Cridersville
Kalida

Van Wert & Oakwood
Holgate

North Baltimore

Lima Host

Fort Wayne
Defiance

Columbus Grove
Dunkirk

Ottawa

An official from LCI
Kalida

Elida

Defiance

Pemberville
Arlington
Celina

Van Wert

Defiance
Findlay
Marysville
Rawson
Defiance
Coldwater
Bluffton
Findlay
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CLUB

Oakwood (1)
Oakwood (2)

Ohio City (1)

Ohio City (2)
Ohio Northern University
Ottawa (1)

Ottawa (2)

Ottoville

Paulding (1)
Paulding (2)

Payne
Pemberville
Perrysburg
Perrysburg Sunrise
Pioneer

Portage

Rawson

Ridgeville Corners
Ridgeway

Rising Sun
Riverdale Community
Riverside

Rockford

Rossford
Rushsylvania

Scott

Shelby County
Sherwood (1)
Sherwood (2)
Sidney
Spencerville

St. Marys (1)

St. Marys (2)
Swanton

Sylvania Community
Sylvania Sunrise
Toledo Central
Toledo East
Toledo Host
Toledo Southwyck
Toledo West
Upper Scioto Valley
Van Buren

Van Wert

Vanlue (1)
Vanlue(2)
Venedocia
Wapakoneta (1)
Wapakoneta (2)

CHARTER DATE

April 19, 1948
October 9, 1951
October 24, 1947
December 7, 1972
November 27, 2002
December 28, 1955
March 16, 1987
June 19, 1957
December 5, 1933
September 12, 1949
December 3, 1942
March 14, 1972
May 25, 1951
February 3, 1983
January 22, 1976
January 22, 1976
December 9, 1946
March 29, 1957
September 12, 1945
September 30, 1953
October 2, 1945
March 30, 1972
October 24 1977
June 20, 1988

April 29, 1985
February 11, 1957
April 23, 2013
August 21, 1942
June 30, 1992

May 24, 1950
October 20, 1941
Ocrtober 13, 1941
February 25, 2013
September 8, 2009
June 14, 2006
December 2, 1998
May 26, 1972

June 5, 1969
August 3, 1920
January 16, 1978
April 9, 1956
October 27, 1978
March 18, 1971
September 12, 1941
April 24, 1947
February 6, 1957
April 10, 1961
November 6, 1941
May 23, 1950

CLOSED

5/2/1950
12/29/1954
1/29/1952
5/9/1988
11/27/2018
3/27/1958

3/30/1942

4/26/1966
10/1/2007
8/25/1980

5/31/1972
7/29/1957
1111947

7/24/1989

1/1/2011

4/9/1995

12/1/2020
3/29/2014
2/27/1948
6/25/2009
3/21/2008

12/24/1942
6/1/2020

7/24/2009

9/1/2012
9/21/2009
9/29/2020
5/18/1981
4/9/1995

7/29/2020
5/27/1955
12/16/1971

4/1/1946

CLUB SPONSOR

Defiance
Grover Hill

Van Wert
Ada

Glandorf
Grover Hill

Defiance

Toledo

Bowling Green Sunrise
Bryan

North Baltimore
Bluffton/Findlay

Richwood
Fostoria
Arlington
West Liberty

Bellefontaine
Grover Hill
Wapakoneta
Hicksville

Piqua
Lima Host
Lima Host
Celina
Wauseon

Maumee
Toledo East

An official from LCI

Ada

Arcadia

Fort Wayne (IN) Lima Host
Findlay

Findlay

Middle Point

Celina & Lima

Lima
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CcLuB

Wauseon
Wayne
Waynesfield
West Liberty (1)
West Liberty (2)
West Mansfield
West Unity
Westminster Area
Weston (1)
Weston (2)
Willshire (1)
Willshire (2)
Wren

Clubs in Bold are closed.

*Forest combined with Wharton (13B now know asOH2) in 2010 and changed name to Riverdale Community
keeping the Forest charter date.

CHARTER DATE
September 12, 1951
August 26, 1947
June 23, 1948
September 12, 1933
July 22, 1941
February 11, 1947
November 30, 1948
January 16, 1980
February 28, 1956
April 26, 1977
September 30, 1948
December 2,1964
January 11, 1957

CLOSED

3/31/1959
3/28/1941
7/29/2022
11/9/1988
5/29/1958
10/15/1983
1/25/1949

71711974

CLUB SPONSOR
Fayette

Fostoria

Lima

Urbana

Urbana

Richwood & Mt. Victory
Mountpelier

Bowling Green Evening

Wren ,Pleasant Mill (IN)
Convoy



